
Contents
Preface 25
Transliteration 29
Transliteration Code 31
Music Notation System 33

A.  Name of Indian notes with their correspondances 33
B.  Help to the hand-writing of notes & bola-s 5bol° 34
C.  Notation system 36
D.  Comparison : Bhatkhandeji & Paluskarji Svaralipº-s 5ßvrilpº° 40

Ta`la 5t`l° 41
A. Generalities 41
B. Notation & t@heka` 5Ω ék`° 42
C. Speed Calculation 43
D. Ta`la-s found in the text 43
E. Counting Ta`la 5t`l° 48

Bola-s 5bol° 51
A. Generalities 51
B. Bola-s 5bol° development 52
C. Bola-s 5bol° in gata-s 5gt° 53

Abbreviations used 55
Gata-s 5gt° 59

Abhogi Kanada 5a`Bogº k`nF((`° Åbhogº Ka`nad]a` 59
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RDC 59

Adana Kanada 5aF(`n` k`nF(`° Ad]a`na` Ka`nad]a` 59
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RDC 59
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 60
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 60
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 60

....................................................................................
..........................................................................

..................................................................
..............................................................

..................
...................

..............................................................
.

................................................................................
....................................................................

......................................................
............................................................

.....................................................
...........................................................

............................................................................
....................................................................

...................................................
..................................................

..................................................................
.............................................................................

...........................
.............................................................................

...............................
.............................................................................
............................................................................

...............................................................................
...........................................................................

Sam
ple



8 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Ahir Bhairav 5ahºr Bèrv° Ahºra Bhairava 61
Madhya laya gata, tºnata`la, PM 61
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 61
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 62
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 62
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 63
Ca`rata`la kº sava`rº, PM 63

Ahir Lalit 5ahºr lilt° Ahºra Lalita 64
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 64
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 64

Ahir Todi 5ahºrº toF(º° Ahºra Tod]º 65
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 65

Alhaiya Bilaval 5a¬héy` ibl`vl° Alhaiya` Bila`vala 65
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 65
Vilambita, tºnata`la, VK 66
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 66
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 67
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 67
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 68
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 69
Ekata`la, PM 70

Anand Bhairav 5a`n~d Bèrv° Ånanda Bhairava 71
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 71
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 71

Badhans Sarang 5bF(h‘s s`r‘g° Bad]ahan[sa Sa`ran[ga 75
Madhya, tºnata`la, VNB 75
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 75
Madhyalaya, tºnata`la, VRP 75
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 76

Bageshree 5b`gé>º° Ba`ge›rº 76
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 76
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, MC 77
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 77
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 78
Jhapata`la, MC 78
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 79

Bageshree Kanada 5b`gé>º k`nF(`° Ba`ge›rº Ka`nad]a` 79
Druta, tºnata`la, Shah 79
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 80

Bahaduri Todi 5bh`durº toF(º° Baha`durº Tod]º 80
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 80

Bahar 5bh`r° Baha`ra 81
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 81

Bairagi Bhairav 5bér`gº Bèrv° Baira`gº Bhairava 81
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 81

...................................
...................................................................

...........................................................................
................................................................................
...............................................................................

........................................................................
...................................................................................

..........................................
................................................................................

.............................................................................
.............................................

................................................................................
.........................

.....................................................................
..................................................................................

.........................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

................................................................................

................................................................................
......................................................................................................

.............................
...........................................................................

................................................................................
.......................

..................................................................................
...............................................................................

...........................................................................
................................................................................

......................................................
.....................................................................

........................................................................
...........................................................................

.....................................................................
.................................................................................................

.............................................................................
........................

......................................................................................
.............................................................................

.................................
................................................................................

.............................................................
...............................................................................

.............................
................................................................................

Sam
ple



Contents 9

Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 82
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 82
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 83

Bangal Bhairav 5b‘g`l Bèrv° Ban[ga`la Bhairava 83
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 83
Jhapata`la, KCG 84

Bangeshree 5b‘gé>º° Ban[ge›rº 84
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Vaze Bua 84
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 84

Barwa 5brv`° Barava` 85
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, LMM 85
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 85
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 86
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 86
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 86
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 87

Bhairav 5Bèrv° Bhairava 87
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, MC 87
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 88
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 88

Bhairav Bahar 5Bèrv bh`r° Bhairava Baha`ra 89
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 89
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 89

Bhairavi 5Bèrvº° Bhairavº 90
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, MC 90
Kaharava`, KCG 90

Bhankhar 5B‘K`r° Bhan[kha`ra 90
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 90
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 91
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, SNR 92
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 92
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 93

Bhatiyar 5Bizh`r° Bhat@iya`ra 93
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 93
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 94
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 94
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 95

Bhim 5Bºm° Bhºma {Ga`vatº} 96
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 96
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, IK 97
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, IK 97
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 98

Bhimpalasi 5Bºmpl`sº° Bhºmapala`sº 99
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 99

Bhinna Shadj 5iB~~xF3j° Bhinnas@ad@ja 99

................................................................................
.............................................................................

......................................................................
............................

.............................................................................
...............................................................................................

...................................................
.................................................................

.........................................................................
.............................................................

........................................................................
.........................................................................
.........................................................................
.........................................................................
..........................................................................
.........................................................................

.........................................................
........................................................................

...............................................................................
................................................................................

................................
......................................................................

.............................................................................
........................................................

..............................................................................
...............................................................................................

...................................................
...............................................................................

........................................................................
..........................................................................

................................................................................
...............................................................................
....................................................

.....................................................................
...........................................................................
...........................................................................

......................................................................
....................................................

......................................................................
..........................................................................

.................................................................................
................................................................................

..........................................
...............................................................................

........................................

Sam
ple



10 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 99
Bhopal Todi 5Bªp`l toF(º° Bhu`pa`la Tod]º 100

Åd@a` cauta`la, KCG 100
Bhupali 5Bªp`lº° Bhupali 101

Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 101
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 101
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 102
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 102
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 102
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 103

Bibhas 5ibB`s° Bibha`sa 103
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 103

Bihag 5ibh`g° Biha`ga 104
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 104

Bihagda 5ibh`gF(`° Biha`gad]a` 104
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 104
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 105

Bilaskhani Todi 5ibl`sK`nº toF(° Bila`sakha`nº Tod]º 105
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 105
Vilambita, jhu`mara`, LMM 106

Chaiti Gauri 5cètº gørº° Caitº Gaurº 109
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 109
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 110

Chandrakauns 5c~dàkø––––‘s° Candrakaun[sa 110
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 110
Vilambita jhapata`la, LMM 111

Charju Ki Malhar 5crjª kº m¬h`r° Carju Kº Malha`ra 111
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 111

Charukeshi 5c`®ké<º° Ca`ruke›º` 112
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 112
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 112
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 113
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, Vimal Balsara 113

Chaya 5C`y`° Cha`ya` 113
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 113

Chayanat 5C`y`nz° Cha`ya`nat@a 114
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 114
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Inayat Khan Sufi 115
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 115
Jhapata`la, KCG 115

Darbari Kanada 5drb`rº k`nF((`° Daraba`rº Ka`nada` 119
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 119
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 119
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 119

................................................................................
.....................................

.........................................................................................
.......................................................

....................................................................
.........................................................................
.........................................................................
.......................................................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
........................................................

..........................................................................
...........................................................

..........................................................................
..................................................
..........................................................................
.........................................................................

......................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................
..........................................

....................................................................
...........................................................................

....................................
.........................................................................
..........................................................................

....................
...........................................................................

...............................................
.............................................................................
..............................................................................
.............................................................................

..........................................................
.............................................................

...........................................................................
................................................
.........................................................................

..................................................
.......................................................................

.............................................................................................
.......................

...................................................................
..........................................................................
...........................................................................

Sam
ple



Contents 11

Stha`º, cauta`la, PM 120
Desh 5dé<° De›a 120

Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 120
Druta gata, tºnata`la, IK 120
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VNB 121
Madhya laya gata, tºnata`la, VNB 121
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 121

Deshkar 5dé<k`r° De›aka`ra 122
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 122

Desi 5désº° Desº 122
Druta stha`º, ekata`la, KCG 122
Åd]a` cauta`la, KCG 122

Devgandhar 5dévg`'D`r° Devagandha`ra 123
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 123
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 123

Devgiri Bilaval 5dévigrº ibl`vl° Devagirº Bila`vala 124
Vilambita, tºnata`la, LMM 124
Vilambita, tºnata`la, LMM 125

Devsakh 5dévs`K° Devasa`kha 125
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 125

Dhanashree 5Dn`>º° Dhana`›rº 126
Su`lata`la, VNB 126

Dhavalashree 5Dvl`>º° Dhavala`›rº 126
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 126

Dhuliya Malhar 5Dªily` m¬h`r° Dhu`liya` Malha`ra 126
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 126

Durga 5dug`° Durga` 127
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, MC 127

Gara 5g`r`° Ga`ra` 131
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VK 131

Gaud Malhar 5gøF m¬h`r° Gaud@a Malha`ra 131
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 131
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 132

Gaud Sarang 5gøF s`r‘g° Gaud@a Sa`ran[ga 132
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 132
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 133
Vilambita stha`º, jhu`mara`, KCG 133

Gauri 5gørº° Gaurº 133
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 133
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 134
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 135

Gavati 5g`vtº° Ga`vatº (see Bhim 5Bºm° Bhºma) 135
Gorakh Kalyan 5gorK k¬y`,° Gorakha Kalya`n@a 135

........................................................................................
.................................................................

..........................................................................
...............................................................................

..........................................................................
..............................................................

.............................................................................
....................................................

.......................................................................
...................................................................

..........................................................................
.........................................................................................

......................................
..........................................................................
.........................................................................

......................
............................................................................
............................................................................
.................................................

.......................................................................
................................................

................................................................................................
.........................................

..........................................................................
.........................

..........................................................................
..............................................................

............................................................................
.................................................................

.............................................................................
................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
..................................

.............................................................................
..........................................................................

..................................................................
...............................................................

........................................................................
..................................................................

.........................................................................
..........................
.........................

Sam
ple



12 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 135
Vilambita, tºnata`la, LMM 136
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 137

Gujri Todi 5gujrº toF(º° Gujarº Tod]º 137
Jhapata`la, KCG 137

Gunkali 5gu,klº° Gun@akalº 138
Lakshan@a gºta, tºnata`la, VRP 138

Gunkri 5guuuNkÇº° Gun@akrº 138
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, PM 138

Hamir 5hmºr° Hamºra 141
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 141
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 141
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 142

Hansdhwani 5h‘sflvin° Hansadhvani 142
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 142

Hemant 5hém~t° Hemanta 143
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 143

Husseni Kanada 5husénº k`nF(`° Husenº Ka`nad]a` 144
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Mohamad Hussain Khan 144
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Sharafat Hussain Khan 144

Jaijaiwanti 5jyjyv‘tº° Jayajayavan[tº 147
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RBS 147
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 147
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 148
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la 148
Ru`paka, MC 148

Jait 5jèt° Jaita 148
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 148
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 149

Jait Kalyan 5jèt k¬y`,° Jaita Kalya`na 149
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 149
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 150

Jaitshree 5jèt`>º° Jaita›rº 150
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 150
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 151

Jaldhar Kedar 5jlDr kéd`r° Jaladhara Keda`ra 152
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 152

Jaunpuri 5jø~purº° Jaunapurº 152
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 152
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 152
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG (USA, 1970) 153
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 153
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 153
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RBS 154

.........................................................................
............................................................................
..........................................................................

..........................................
............................................................................................

....................................................
.....................................................................

........................................................
.......................................................................

...........................................................
...................................................................

.............................................................................
..........................................................................

........................................
.........................................................................

.......................................................
.............................................................................

...........................
...................................

.......................................
........................................

...........................................................................
.........................................................................
..........................................................................

.....................................................................................
...................................................................................................

....................................................................
....................................................................

..........................................................................
......................................

..........................................................................
....................................................................

.......................................................
....................................................................

..........................................................................
...........................

..........................................................................
...................................................

...................................................................
..........................................................................

..................................................
..........................................................................

.............................................................................
...........................................................................

Sam
ple



Contents 13

Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, Baba 154
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, MC 155

Jayant Malhar 5jy‘t m¬h`r° Jayan[ta Malha`ra 155
Madhyalaya, tºnata`la, VRP 155
Madhyalaya, tºnata`la, Pandit Gune 156
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 156
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 157
Ekata`la, VRP 157

Jhinjhoti 5i˜‘jozº° Jhin[jhot@º 157
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 157
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 158
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 159
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 160
Druta gata, tºnata`la 160
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 160
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 161

Jog 5jog° Joga 162
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 162
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, PM 163
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 163

Jogi Asavari 5jogº a`s`vrº° Jogº Asa`varº 164
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 164

Jogkauns 5jogkø––––‘s° Jogakaun[sa 164
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 164
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 165
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 166

Kabir Bhairav 5kbºr Bèrv° Kabºra Bhairava 169
Madhya gata, tºnata`la, VRP 169

Kafi 5k`fº° Ka`fº 169
Madhya gata, tºnata`la, KCG 169
Madhya gata, tºnata`la, KCG 170
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 170
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 171
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 171
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 171
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 172
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 172

Kafi 5k`fº° Ka`fº {Mi›ra} 172
Tara`na`, tºnata`la, VRP 172

Kafi Kanada 5k`fº k`nF(`° Ka`fº Ka`nad]a` 173
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 173
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, J. N. Natu "Geet Samuha" 173
Ekata`la, KCG 174

Kalavati 5kl`vtº° Kala`vatº 174
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 174

....................................................................
......................................................................

.............................
.........................................................................

...........................................................
....................................................................

.............................................................................
.................................................................................................

...................................................
......................................................................
....................................................................
..................................................................

.........................................................................
......................................................................................

.............................................................................

.............................................................................
...................................................................

..........................................................................
.......................................................................

....................................................................
..................................

..........................................................................
.............................................

..................................................................
........................................................................

..................................................................
..............................

.......................................................................
..................................................................

......................................................................

......................................................................
....................................................................
....................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
.......................................................
..................................................................................

....................................
..........................................................................

.................................
................................................................................................

....................................................
..........................................................................

Sam
ple



14 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 175
Kalingada 5k`il‘gF(`° Ka`lin[gad]a` 175

Druta gata, tºnata`la, VNB 175
Kamod 5k`mod° Ka`moda 176

Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 176
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 177

Kaushi Bhairava 5kø<º Bèrv° Kau›º Bhairava 177
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 177

Kaushi Kanada 5kø––––‘sº k`nF(`° Kaun[sº Ka`nad]a` 178
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 178
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 178
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 179
Druta, tºnata`la, KCG 180
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 180

Kedar 5kéd`r° Keda`ra 181
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 181
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RBS 181

Khamaj 5Km`j° Khama`ja 182
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 182
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 182
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 183
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 183
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 184
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 184
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 184
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VK 185
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 185
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 185

Khambavati 5K'b`vtº° Khan[ba`vatº 186
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 186
Ru`paka, LMM 186

Khat 5Kz° Khat@a 187
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 187

Komal Asavari 5koml a`s`vrº° Komala Åsa`varº 187
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 187
Vilambita ru`paka, LMM 188

Kukubh Bilaval 5kukuB ibl`vl° Kukubha Bila`vala 188
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 188
Jhapata`la, VRP 189
Jhapata`la, VNB 189

Lachari Todi 5l`c`rº toF(º° La`ca`rº Tod]º 193
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 193
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 193
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 194

Lachchasakh 5lcc`s`K° Laccha`sa`kha 194

.............................................................................
..............................................

..........................................................................
.......................................................

.........................................................................
.............................................................................

.............................
..........................................................................

............................
..................................................................

........................................................................
....................................................................

...................................................................................
..........................................................................

............................................................
....................................................................

...........................................................................
......................................................

....................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................

.......................................................................
.........................................................................

.............................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................

...........................................
....................................................................

...............................................................................................
.................................................................

.......................................................................
.........................

..........................................................................
..............................................................................

.......................
.............................................................................

.............................................................................................

.............................................................................................
......................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
......................................

Sam
ple



Contents 15

Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 194
Stha`º, cauta`la, Jha 195

Lakshmi Todi 5l∑mº toF(º° Lashmº Tod]º 195
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 195

Lalit 5lilt° Lalita 196
Ekata`la, LMM 196

Lalit Pancham 5lilt p‘cm° Lalita Pan[cama 196
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 196
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 197
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 197

Lalita Gauri 5lilt` gørº° Lalita` Gaurº 198
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 198
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 199
Ru`paka, KCG 199

Lankadahan Sarang 5l‘k`dhn s`r‘g° Lan[ka`dahana Sa`ran[ga 200
Jhapata`la, VRP 200
Vilambita, dhama`ra, VNB 200

Lankadahan Sarang - Desi ang 5l‘k`dhn s`r‘g - désº å‘g° Lan[ka`dahana 
Sa`ran[ga - Desº An[ga 201

Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 201
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 201

Latangi 5lt'gº° Latan[gº 202
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 202
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 202
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 202

Madhu Bhairav 5mDu Bèrv° Madhu Bhairava 205
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 205
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 205

Madhukauns 5mDukø–––‘s° Madhukaun[sa 206
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 206
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 207

Madhuvanti 5mDuv~tº° Madhuvantº 207
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 207
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 208
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 208
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 209
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 209

Madhyamad Sarang 5mflym`id s`r‘g° Madhyama`di Sa`ran[ga 210
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 210
Druta, tºnata`la, KCG 210
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 211

Mali Gaura 5m`lº gør`° Ma`lº Gaura` 211
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 211

Malkauns 5m`lkø––––‘s° Ma`lakaun[sa 211

.......................................................................
.........................................................................................

....................................
..........................................................................

...............................................................
...............................................................................................

...............................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
......................................

....................................................................
.........................................................................

.................................................................................................
...........

.............................................................................................
...........................................................................

...........................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................

........................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

...............................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

.......................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

...........................................
....................................................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
.........................................................................

................................................................
...........

........................................................................
...................................................................................

................................................................

..........................................
.......................................................................

............................................

Sam
ple



16 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 211
Druta gata, tºnata`la, MC 212

Mand 5m`‘F° Ma`n[d@a 212
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 212
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 213
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 213

Mangal Bhairav 5m‘gl Bèrv° Man[gala Bhairava 214
Ru`paka, PM 214

Manjh 5m`‘J° Ma`n[jha 215
Ekata`la, Vaze Bua 215

Maru Bihag 5m`® ibh`g° Ma`ru Biha`ga 215
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PB 215

Marwa 5m`rv`° Ma`rava` 216
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, RBS 216

Megh Malhar 5méD m¬h`r° Megha Malha`ra 216
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 216
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 217
Ru`paka, KCG 217

Mira Ki Malhar 5mºr` kº m¬h`r° Mºra` Kº Malha`ra 218
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 218
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 218

Miya Ki Malhar 5imy`§ kº m¬h`r° Miya`m@ Kº Malha`ra 219
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 219
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 219
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 220
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, Rais Khan 220
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 221
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 221
Jhapata`la, KCG 222

Miya Ki Sarang 5imy`‘ kº s`r‘g° Miya`n[ Kº Sa`ran[ga 222
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 222
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 223
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RDC 223
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 223
Ru`paka, LMM 224

Mudriki Kanada 5muidàkº k`nF(`° Mudrikº Ka`nad]a` 224
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, J. Shah 224

Multani 5mult`nº° Mulata`nº 225
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, MC 225

Multani Dhanashree 5mult`nº Dn`>º° Mulata`nº Dhana`›rº 225
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 225

Naiki Kanada 5n`ykº k`nF(`° Na`yakº Ka`nad]a 229
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 229
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 230

.........................................................................
.............................................................................

..............................................................
.......................................................................

...................................................................
......................................................................

.........................
....................................................................................................

............................................................
.........................................................................................

......................................
..............................................................................

..........................................................
.....................................................................

.................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................

.................................................................................................
........................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
....................

...................................................................
..........................................................................
........................................................................

................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

............................................................................................
.......................

.............................................................................
........................................................................

...........................................................................
..........................................................................

...............................................................................................
.........................

...................................................................
....................................................

......................................................................
...............

..........................................................................
..............................

....................................................................
.........................................................................

Sam
ple



Contents 17

Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 230
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 231
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Kumar Gandharva 231
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 231
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 232
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Gune 232

Naiki Kanada 5n`ykº k`nF(`° Na`yakº Ka`nad]a` - Agra Ghara`na` 232
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, J. Shah 232

Nand 5n'd° Nan[da 233
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 233

Narayani 5n`r`yNº° Na`ra`yan@º 233
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, SNR 233

Nat 5nz° Nat@a (Na`t@a) 234
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 234
Druta gata, kaharava`, KCG 235

Nat Bhairav 5nz Bèrv° Nat@a Bhairava 235
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 235
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 236
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 237

Nat Bihag 5nz ibh`g° Nat@a Biha`ga 238
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 238
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 239

Pancham 5p‘cm° Pan[cama 243
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 243

Paraj 5prj° Paraja 243
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PB 243
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 244
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 245
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 245

Patdeep 5pzdºp° Pat@adºpa 246
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 246
Jhapata`la, PB 246

Patmanjari 5pzm‘jrº° Pat@aman[jarº 247
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 247
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 247

Piloo 5pºlª° Pºlu 248
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, NB 248
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VK 248
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VK 249

Prabhat Bhairav 5pçB`t Bèrv° Prabha`ta Bhairava 249
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 249
Ru`paka, KCG 250

Puriya 5pªiry`° Pu`riya` 250
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 250

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
...............................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
......................................................................

........
...................................................................

................................................................
................................................................

..................................................
.......................................................................

............................................................
....................................................................

.......................................................................
.......................................

.............................................................................
..................................................................

.........................................................................
..........................................

....................................................................
..........................................................................

......................................................
..........................................................................

...............................................................
..............................................................................
.............................................................................

.........................................................................
..........................................................................

......................................................
..........................................................................

................................................................................................
............................................
....................................................................
....................................................................

..................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

.........................
..........................................................................

.................................................................................................
............................................................

....................................................................

Sam
ple



18 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 251
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 251
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 252
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 252
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 252

Puriya Dhanashree 5pªiry` Dn`>º° Pu`riya` Dhana`›rº 252
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, RBS 252
Stha`º, ca`rata`la kº sava`rº, Sudeepta Sharma 253

Puriya Kalyan 5pªiry` k¬y`,° Pu`riya` Kalya`n@a 253
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 253

Purvi 5pªvº––––!° Pu`rvº 254
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 254

Ramdasi Malhar 5r`md`sº m¬h`r° Ra`mada`sº Malha`ra 257
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 257
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 257
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 258
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, KCG 259
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, SNR 260

Ramkali 5r`mklº° Ra`makalº 260
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 260
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 261

Samant Sarang 5s`m~t s`r‘g° Sa`manta Sa`ran[ga 265
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 265
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 265

Sarparda Bilaval 5srprd` ibl`vl° Saraparada` Bila`vala 266
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 266
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 266
Madhya, tºnata`la, VNB 267

Sawni Kalyan 5s`vnº k¬y`,° Sa`vanº Kalya`n@a 267
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 267
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 268

Sazgiri 5s`jigrº° Sa`jagirº 268
Druta gata, tºnata`la, Gune 268
Jhapata`la, VNB 269

Shahana 5<h`n`° fiaha`na` 269
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 269

Shankara 5<‘kr`° fian[kara 270
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 270

Shiv Mat Bhairav 5i<v mt Bèrv° fiiva Mata Bhairava 270
Ru`paka, KCG 270

Shree 5>º° firº 271
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 271

Shreetank 5>ºz‘k° firºt@an[ka (see T@an[kº) 271

..........................................................................
.............................................................
.............................................................
.............................................................

.............................................................................
......................

....................................................................
.............................................
.............................

.............................................................................
................................................................

..........................................................................
....................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
..........................................................................

.......................................................................

.......................................................................
...................................................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................
..........................

.........................................................................
..........................................................................

................
.......................................................................

.........................................................................
................................................................................

.............................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

......................................................
..........................................................................

.............................................................................................
.......................................................

..........................................................................
......................................................

.............................................................................
...................

.................................................................................................
.....................................................................

.........................................................................
.....................................

Sam
ple



Contents 19

Shuddh Gunkali 5<uœ gu,klº° fiuddha Gun@akalº 271
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 271
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 272

Shuddh Kalyan 5<uœ k¬y`,° fiuddha Kalya`n@a 272
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VNB 272
Druta gata, tºnata`la, RBS 273
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 273

Shuddh Nat 5<uœ nz° fiuddha Nat@a (see Nat@a (Na`t@a)) 274
Shuddh Sarang 5<uœ s`r‘g° fiuddha Sa`ran[ga 274

Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 274
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, IK 274
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 275
Ru`paka, LMM 275
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 276
Druta, ekata`la, LMM 276
Åd@a` cauta`la, KCG 277

Shukla Bilaval 5<u‹l ibl`vl° fiukla Bila`vala 277
Druta gata, tºnata`la, Gune 277
Jhapata`la, VNB 277
Jhapata`la, VNB 278

Shyam Kalyan 5≤y`m k¬y`,° fiya`ma Kalya`n@a 278
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 278
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 278
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 279
Åd@a` cauta`la, LMM 279

Sindhura 5is‘dªr`° Sin[dhu`ra 279
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 279
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 280
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 280

Sohini 5sohnº° Sohanº 281
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 281
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, NB 281
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PB 282

Sorashtra Bhairav 5sør`≈z« Bèrv° Saura`s@t@r@a Bhairava 282
Sorashtra Tank 5sør`≈z« z‘k° Saura`s@t@r@a T@an[ka 282

Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 282
Sughrai 5suGr`ı° Sughara`º 283

Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Jha 283
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Jha 284
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 284

Sughrai 5suGr`ı° Sughara`º (›uddha dha` praka`ra) 285
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 285

Suha 5suh`° Suha` 285
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 285

.........................
..........................................................................

.............................................................................
............................

..........................................................................
...........................................................................
.........................................................................

..................
..............................

...................................................................
........................................................................

..........................................................................
...............................................................................................

.........................................................................
...................................................................................

.........................................................................................
..............................

..........................................................................
.............................................................................................
.............................................................................................

.............................
...................................................................

.............................................................................
..........................................................................

.......................................................................................
.....................................................

...................................................................
.........................................................................
..........................................................................

...........................................................
..........................................................................

................................................................
..............................................................................

.....................
..............................

..........................................................................
......................................................

..........................................................................

..........................................................................
.......................................................................

........................
.......................................................................

..................................................................
.......................................................................

Sam
ple



20 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 285
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 286
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 286
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 287

Suha Sughrai 5suh` sugr`ı° Suha` Sughara`º 287
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VRP 287
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Shah 288
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Shah 288
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, VNB 288

Sur Malhar 5sªrm¬h`r° Su`ra Malha`ra 289
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 289
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM 289
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 290

Tanki 5z‘kº° T@an[kº 293
Madhya laya stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 293

Tilak Kamod 5itlk k`mod° Tilaka Ka`moda 293
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 293
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 294
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, MC 295
Madhya laya gata, tºnata`la, LMM 295
Ca`rata`la kº sava`rº, KCG 295
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 296

Tilak Shyam 5itlk ≤y`m° Tilaka fiya`ma 296
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, RS 296

Triveni 5iAvé,º° Triven@º 297
Jhapata`la, VNB 297

Vasant 5vs‘t° Vasan[ta 301
Druta stha`º, ekata`la, KCG 301

Vasant Bahar 5vs‘t bh`r° Vasan[ta Baha`ra 301
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 301
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM 302

Vasant Mukhari 5vs‘t muK`rº° Vasan[ta Mukha`rº 302
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 302
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 303
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 304
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 304
Druta, ekata`la, PM 305

Vashaspati 5v`cßpit° Va`caspati 306
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, BM 306
Druta gata, tºnata`la, BM 306
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 307
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 307
Kaharava` dhuna, PM 308

Vindravani Sarang 5b9~d`bnº s`r‘g° Vr@nda`banº Sa`ran[ga 308
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, Narendra Bataju 308

........................................................................
.........................................................................
..........................................................................
.........................................................................

..................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................
.......................................................................

........................................
........................................................................

..................................................................
..........................................................................

................................................................
.............................................................

...............................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
............................................................................

............................................................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................
....................................

..............................................................................
.........................................................

.............................................................................................
...........................................................

..........................................................................
.................................

.........................................................................
..................................................................

...........................
..........................................................................

....................................................................

....................................................................
.............................................................................

.......................................................................................
...............................................

.....................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................
...................................................................................

.................
......................................................

Sam
ple



Contents 21

Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, MC 309
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 309
Druta, tºnata`la, LMM 309
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 310
Madhya, tºnata`la, VNB 310
Druta, tºnata`la, LMM 311
Madhya, tºnata`la, VNB 311

Yaman 5ymn° Yamana 315
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 315
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 315
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 316
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 316
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, MC 317
Vilambita stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 317
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, PM 317
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, MC 318
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 318
Druta gata, tºnata`la, VK 318
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, VK 319
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, BP 320
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, BM 320
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 320
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 321
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 321
Druta gata, tºnata`la, PM 322
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 322
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 323
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 323
Druta gata, tºnata`la, LMM 323
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, KCG 324
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 324
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 324
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 325
Stha`º, ca`rata`la kº sava`rº, KCG 325
Ekata`la, KCG 326

Yamini Bilaval 5ymnº ibl`vl° Yamanº Bila`vala 326
Madhya laya, tºnata`la, Jha 326
Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, KCG 327
Druta gata, tºnata`la, KCG 328

Zila Kafi 5ij(l` k`fº° Zila` Ka`fº 331
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, PM 331

Bibliography 335
Glossary 341
List of Illustrations 355
Index I - Terms 359

............................................................................
..........................................................................

..................................................................................
..........................................................................

................................................................................
..................................................................................
................................................................................

...........................................................
....................................................................
...................................................................
....................................................................

......................................................................

......................................................................

......................................................................
.......................................................................

............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
..............................................................................
............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................
.............................................................................

..........................................................................
.............................................................................

.........................................................................

.........................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................
..........................................................................

...................................................................
................................................................................................

..........................
..........................................................................

....................................................................
..........................................................................
................................................

.............................................................................
.........................................................................

...............................................................................
................................................................

......................................................................

Sam
ple



22 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Index II - Authors 363
Index III - Ra`ga-s 5r`g° 367
Statistics 371

™e

..................................................................
..........................................................

...............................................................................

Sam
ple



To my Guruji, Dr. K. C. Gangrade
To Sophie, my better half

and to all music lovers

Preface
The present volume covers 454 compositions1 on 164 ra`ga 5r`g°2 which 
were collected over my student years. 
It all started in India, way back in 1970, when I joined the Faculty of 
Performing Arts of Banaras Hindu University (then called Music College) 
as a bonafide sitar student. After passing Diploma (1973), B. Mus. (1976), 
M. Mus. (1978), M. A. in French literature (1979), I completed a Doctorate 
of Performance and Compositions (D. Mus.) in sitar, in may 1983. 
During all these years, I had the unique privilege to learn and imbibe at 
the feet of Dr. K. C. Gangrade and also, for a short span of two years, 
during my Master's degree course (M. Mus.), from late Pandit Lal Mani 
Misra.
We had to acquire a fairly good knowledge of the taxonomy of ra`ga 5r`g° 
and had to learn lots of compositions from prakashit@a 5pçk`i<t° « common » 
and apraka`›ita ra`ga 5apçk`i<t r`g° « rare » ra`ga-s alike. 
It is a well known fact that vocalists are much more erudite in ra`ga 5r`g° 
than instrumentalists √ despite few exceptions. That is why we had to 
concentrate on vocal music and study compositions from vocal audio 
recordings as well as from the major works in devana`garº 5dévn`grº° by 
acknowledged masters such as Pandit Vishnu Narayan Bhatkhande, 
Pandit Vinayak Rao Patwardhan, Pandit Vaze Bua, Kumar Gandharva, 
Pandit Shrikrishna Narayan Ratanjankar, Pandit Jaishuklalal Shah, 
Pandit Ramashraya Jha and others. A number of their bandi›a 5bi~d<° 
have thus been included in this work √ whithout the lyrics or in a 
transcribed form for sitar. 

1. While in India, we always use the term « composition » in English when speaking of gata 
5gt° and bandi›a 5bi~d<°, it is actually a misnomer and should better be called « theme ». In 
Western musicology, a composition is a work, a musical piece (symphony, sonata etc.) 
which may include a number of themes.
2. See statistics, p. 371.

Sam
ple



26 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

You will also find gata-s 5gt° I composed, out of which 24 were 
submitted for the doctorate. 
But the core of this gata-s 5gt° compilation comes, on one hand, from late 
Dr. Lal Mani Misra (gata-s 5gt° he taught us as well as others found in 
his two published books) and, on the other hand, from Dr. K. C. 
Gangrade (either composed by himself, or which he learnt from his late 
guru-s 5gu®°, Ustad Rustam Khan, Pandit Dinkar Rao Patwardhan and 
Pandit Shankar Rao Telang). These traditional gata-s 5gt° of the Gwalior 
ghara`na 5Gr`n`° and Amirkhani-s are truly outstanding √ the word is not 
too strong √ and are a noteworthy heritage of Dr. K. C. Gangrade.
However, reader has to be warned that learning gata-s 5gt° is not an easy 
affair. Indian notation system ― svaralipº 5ßvrilpº° ― has a thoroughly 
different function than staff notation has in the West. While the latter is 
extremely precise, accurate, Hindustànº svaralipº 5ih~dußt`nº ßvrilpº° purposely 
gives a blurred skeletal image of the ràga 5r`g° theme, thus, de facto, 
prohibiting us to learn anew from writings. Indian music theory may be 
studied from the ›àstra-s 5<`ßA°, the greatest musicological works, « classics » of 
music literature written over the centuries. Ràga 5r`g° analysis may also be 
apprehended through the main XIX-XXth cent. authors but, and that's the limit, 
one can only read about ràga 5r`g° ― but not the ràga 5r`g° itself. Therefore, in 
India, use of writing is limited to revise or deepen knowledge about a previously 
learnt ràga 5r`g° and that is done by ear. 
― How to render in writing the subtle way a phrase or a note has to be 
taken ? all the parameters of an oscillated, a`ndolita 5å`~doilt° note ? of the 
many slide, mºn[d@a 5mº‘F° types ? ornementations etc. ?
― Only the core of a ra`ga 5r`g° theme is noted down. As such, there is no 
life, no music in it. Pretty ugly if not properly decoded. Even for the best 
composition books available (the 5 000 bandi›a 5bi~d<° of the VI vols. of 
Kra`mika Pustaka Ma`lika` 5kÇimk pußtk m`ilk`° by Vis@n@u Na`ra`yan@a 
Bha`takhan[d@e1 5iv≈Nun`r`yN B`tK‘Fé°, the VII vols. of Ra`ga Vij~a`na 5r`g ivY`n° 
by Vina`yaka Ra`va Pat@vardhana2 5ivn`yk r`v pzvD!n°). In gata-s 5gt°, even 
the bola-s 5bol°, rhythmic meters, are often similar and don't seem to offer 
an infinite variety. Gata 5gt° writing is in noway a photography of the 
ra`ga 5r`g° although, in an Indian context, a good theme has to incorportate 
all the ra`ga lakshan@a 5r`g lW,° - characteristics - in a condensed 
intelligible form.

1. See Bibliography, p. 335.
2. See Bibliography, p. 336.

Sam
ple



Preface 27

While attempting to decode a theme skeleton, one has to recall in memory 
the ra`ga 5r`g° it belongs by internally singing its movements, known 
bandi›a-s 5bi~d<°, recalling its rules etc., getting deeper and deeper into its 
form and spirit, sensing it, feeling it in such a way that all its notes and 
movements progressively come to life in their context, making of the 
ra`ga 5r`g° a living melodic being.
Last but not least, one advice. Whenever you want to learn a gata 5gt° on 
a ra`ga 5r`g° you don't know, don't rush on it but do listen to different 
interpretations by acknowledged great vocalists1, take notes on what you 
hear and read about it from main Hindi authors2. Cross-check your 
sources, find what is consensual about its characteristics, movements and 
then only, learn the gata 5gt°. If the theme is instrumental (i.e. with a 
consequent metric element), then always start by learning the bola 5bol° 
by heart, counting the ta`la 5t`l° on your fingers (cf. p.48), before grafting 
melody on it. That will keep you from going astray. Sing the gata 5gt° 
and do make it sing on your instrument ! Repeat it thousands of times, 
over and over again, revise its stha`º 5ßT`ı° and antara` 5å~tr`°, recall it in 
memory until it becomes part of you.
I hope this compilation will benefit sincere students of Hindusta`nº ra`ga 
san[gºta 5ih~dußt`nº r`g s‘gºt° and that given themes are representative of the 
greatness of ra`ga 5r`g°.
Patrick Moutal
Paris, February 13, 2012

pπ

1. Please, forget YouTube as it is too difficult to sort out the good from the bad. That could 
completely misguide you. Do listen to LPs, CDs from the acknowledged Masters, go to 
http://moutal.eu where you will find a huge collection of vocal gems (754 audio mp3 and 
video mp4 archives, on feb. 11, 2012) and browse http://www.musicindiaonline.co/#/genre/
8-Classical/.
2. See Bibliography, p. 335.

Sam
ple

http://moutal.eu
http://www.musicindiaonline.com/#/genre/8-Classical/
http://www.musicindiaonline.com/#/genre/8-Classical/
http://moutal.eu
http://www.musicindiaonline.com/#/genre/8-Classical/
http://www.musicindiaonline.com/#/genre/8-Classical/


(S) 289

Sur Malhar 5sªrm¬h`r° Su`ra Malha`ra
Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM
Feb. 1977

Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM
Feb. 1977

X
j
A$
q

r
q

i
i

t
s

i
i

i
i

ué
q

rrw
d

2

-uéx
f

z
q

y
q

r
s

r
q

i
i

i
i

zzw
d

0

i
i

a
q

yyw
d

z
s

ttw
d

i
i

uéuéc
d

aac
d
rrw
d

3

y
q

u`
q
zrw
d

ytw
g

a
s
z
q

-tw
f
i
i
i
i
au`c
d

t
q
ttw
d
aac
d
a
q

X

A
q

A
q

t
q

A
q

A
q

uéyx
d

A
s

A
s

t
q

uéuéc
d

AAc
d

rzw
d

2

y
q

u
q

r
q

ruéx
d

AAc
d

zax
d

y
q

Z
q

z
q

t
s

A
s

u`u`c
d

0

zrw
q-w

®ÁZ
q

a
q

j

azx
q-w
k

®ÁZ
q

a
q

u`ac
s-w

ªA
s

a
s

zrw
d

ttw
d

uAc
d

3
z
q

r
q

Z
q

aac
d

ttw
d

uéuéc
d

u`
q

u
q

y
q

aac
d

u
s

r
s

Sam
ple



350 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

T
Tabla` 5tbl`° : The most popular and complete percussion instrument of 
hindustha`nº 5ih~dußT`nº° music.
Ta`la 5t`l° : Rhythmic cycle. It is composed of a certain number of 
ma`tra`-s 5m`A`° (beats) grouped in several vibha`ga-s 5ivB`g° (divisions) 
indicating : i) the sama 5sm° (first beat, in notation : « + » or « x »), ii) 
the ta`lº-s 5t`lº° (lit. « clapping of hands », in notation : « 2 », « 3 » etc.) 
and iii) the kha`lº-s 5K`lº° - empty beat(s) - in notation : « 0 ». Each ta`la 
5t`l° uses a peculiar th@eka` 5Ω ék`° - mnemonics representing the basic 
structure - and can be performed in different laya-s 5ly°. 
Ta`lº 5t`lº° : First beat of each vibha`ga 5ivB`g° (division) other than the 
sama 5sm° (first beat) or the kha`lº 5K`lº° (empty beat). Lit. « clapping of 
hands ». Like for sama 5sm°, ta`lº-s 5t`lº° are indicated by hand clapping. 
In notation, they are indicated by numbers : thus, in tºnata`la 5tºnt`l° 
(X4240434), ta`lº-s 5t`lº° are « 2 » and « 3 ».
Ta`na 5t`n° : Virtuosic passage. Can be a`rohº 5å`rohº°, avarohº 5åvrohº°, 
a`rohº-avarohº 5å`rohº-åvrohº°, gamaka 5gmk°, sapa`t@a 5sp`z°, vakra 5vkÇ°, 
alan[kàra 5ål‘k`r°, with bola-s, mºn[d@a-s 5mº‘F°, ghasºt@a 5Gsºz° etc.
T@appa` 5zπp`° : Vocal genre of semi-classical music which would have 
been created in Penjab by « Shore Mihan » Gulab Nabi. These love-songs 
require a very great virtuosity : the vakra ta`na-s 5vkÇ t`n° in extremely fast 
« zigzags » - are so unique that they immediately identify the genre.
Ta`ra 5t`r° : i) String, ii) higher. Ex. ta`ra saptaka 5sπtk° / stha`na 5t`r ßT`n° 
= higher octave / register etc.
Tara`na` 5tr`n`° : Vocal composition sung in a fast tempo and using 
rhythmic syllabes (onomatopoeias)
T@heka` 5Ω ék`° : i) Mnemonics representing the structure of a ta`la 5t`l°. ii) 
the playing of a basic calana 5cln° of a ta`la 5t`l° without variations1.
T@humarº 5Ω umrº° : Semi-classical vocal music genre. T@@humarº-s 5Ω umrº° are 
only sung in a few ra`ga-s 5r`g° like bhairavº 5Bèrvº°, khama`ja 5Km`j°, 
jhin[jhot@º 5i˜‘˜ozº°, tilaka ka`moda 5itlk k`mod°, de›a 5dé<°, pilu`, ka`fº 5k`fº°, 
jogiya` 5joigy`° etc. whose peculiarity and greatness reside in the fact that 
they may be interpreted in all different genres. Although labelled as « light 
music », t@humarº-s 5Ωumrº° are in no way an « easy music » and require from 
the vocalist a good dose of lyrism and virtuosity.

1. See ta`la 5t`l° p. 41.

Sam
ple



Index III - Ra`ga-s 5r`g°

A
Abhogi Kanada 59
Adana Kanada 59
Ahir Bhairav 61
Ahir Lalit 64
Ahir Todi 65
Alhaiya Bilaval 65
Anand Bhairav 71

B
Badhans Sarang 75
Bageshree 76
Bageshree Kanada 79
Bahaduri Todi 80
Bahar 81
Bairagi Bhairav 81
Bangal Bhairav 83
Bangeshree 84
Barwa 85
Bhairav 87
Bhairav Bahar 89
Bhairavi 90
Bhankhar 90
Bhatiyar 93
Bhim 96, 135
Bhimpalasi 99
Bhinna Shadj 99
Bhopal Todi 100
Bhupali 101
Bibhas 103
Bihag 104
Bihagda 104

.....................
......................

........................
.............................
.............................

.....................

.....................

....................
............................

.................
.......................

..................................
.....................
.....................

..........................
.................................

...............................
......................

..............................
.............................

..............................
............................

...........................
........................

........................
..............................

...............................
................................

.............................

Bilaskhani Todi 105

C
Chaiti Gauri 109
Chandrakauns 110
Charju Ki Malhar 111
Charukeshi 112
Chaya 113
Chayanat 114

D
Darbari Kanada 119
Desh 120
Deshkar 122
Desi 122
Devgandhar 123
Devgiri Bilaval 124
Devsakh 125
Dhanashree 126
Dhavalashree 126
Dhuliya Malhar 126
Durga 127

G
Gara 131
Gaud Malhar 131
Gaud Sarang 132
Gauri 133
Gavati 135
Gorakh Kalyan 135

...................

........................
.....................

................
.........................

................................
............................

...................
.................................

.............................
..................................

........................
...................

............................
........................

......................
...................

................................

..................................
......................

.......................
................................
...............................

....................

Sam
ple



368 Hindustha`nº Gata-s Compilation

Gujri Todi 137
Gunkali 138
Gunkri 138

H
Hamir 141
Hansdhwani 142
Hemant 143
Husseni Kanada 144

J
Jaijaiwanti 147
Jait 148
Jait Kalyan 149
Jaitshree 150
Jaldhar Kedar 152
Jaunpuri 152
Jayant Malhar 155
Jhinjhoti 157
Jog 162
Jogi Asavari 164
Jogkauns 164

K
Kabir Bhairav 169
Kafi 169
Kafi (Misra) 172
Kafi Kanada 173
Kalavati 174
Kalingada 175
Kamod 176
Kaushi Bhairava 177
Kaushi Kanada 178
Kedar 181
Khamaj 182
Khambavati 186
Khat 187
Komal Asavari 187

..........................
.............................

...............................

................................
.......................

..............................
..................

..........................
...................................

.........................
............................

.....................
.............................

.....................
............................

...................................
........................

............................

.....................
..................................

.......................

.......................
............................

..........................
..............................

..................
....................

................................
.............................

........................
..................................

....................

Kukubh Bilaval 188

L
Lachari Todi 193
Lachchasakh 194
Lakshmi Todi 195
Lalit 196
Lalit Pancham 196
Lalita Gauri 198
Lankadahan Sarang 200
Lankadahan Sarang (Desi ang)201
Latangi 202

M
Madhu Bhairav 205
Madhukauns 206
Madhuvanti 207
Madhyamad Sarang 210
Mali Gaura 211
Malkauns 211
Mand 212
Mangal Bhairav 214
Manjh 215
Maru Bihag 215
Marwa 216
Megh Malhar 216
Mira Ki Malhar 218
Miya Ki Malhar 219
Miya Ki Sarang 222
Mudriki Kanada 224
Multani 225
Multani Dhanashree 225

N
Naiki Kanada 229, 232
Nand 233
Narayani 233
Nat 234

...................

.......................

.......................
......................

..................................
.....................

........................
..............

..............................

...................
.......................

........................
.............

.........................
...........................

................................
...................

...............................
........................

..............................
.....................

...................
..................

...................
..................

..............................
.............

...............
.................................

...........................
...................................

Sam
ple



Index III : Ra`ga-s 369

Nat Bhairav 235
Nat Bihag 238

P
Pancham 243
Paraj 243
Patdeep 246
Patmanjari 247
Piloo 248
Prabhat Bhairav 249
Puriya 250
Puriya Dhanashree 252
Puriya Kalyan 253
Purvi 254

R
Ramdasi Malhar 257
Ramkali 260

S
Samant Sarang 265
Sarparda Bilaval 266
Sawni Kalyan 267
Sazgiri 268
Shahana 269
Shankara 270
Shiv Mat Bhairav 270
Shree 271
Shreetank 271
Shuddh Gunkali 271
Shuddh Kalyan 272
Shuddh Nat 274
Shuddh Sarang 274
Shukla Bilaval 277

........................
..........................

............................
.................................

..............................
..........................

.................................
...................

...............................
...............

.....................
................................

..................
............................

....................
..................

.....................
...............................

.............................
............................

................
................................

...........................
..................

...................
........................

....................

....................

Shyam Kalyan 278
Sindhura 279
Sohini 281
Sorashtra Bhairav 282
Sorashtra Tank 282
Sughrai 283
Sughrai (shuddh dha prakar) 285
Suha 285
Suha Sughrai 287
Sur Malhar 289

T
Tanki 293
Tilak Kamod 293
Tilak Shyam 296
Triveni 297

V
Vasant 301
Vasant Bahar 301
Vasant Mukhari 302
Vashaspati 306
Vindravani Sarang 308

Y
Yaman 315
Yamini Bilaval 326

Z
Zila Kafi 331

....................
............................

...............................
................

....................
..............................

..
.................................

......................
.........................

.................................
.......................
.......................

..............................

...............................
......................

...................
.........................

...............

...............................
....................

...........................

™e

Sam
ple



To read the whole text
Pour lire le texte intégral

Order the book directly on the site
Commandez directement le livre sur le site

http://www.moutal.eu
http://www.moutal.eu/articles/published-books-en/717-hindustani-gata-s-

compilation-instrumental-themes-in-north-indian-classical-music.html

No part of this publication may be reproduced without the prior 
written permission of the publisher Patrick Moutal Editeur.

Toute représentation ou reproduction intégrale ou partielle sans 
le consentement de l'auteur ou de ses ayants droits ou ayants 
cause est illicite. Il en est de mêeme pour la traduction, 
l'adaptation ou la transformation, l'arrangement ou la 
reproduction par un art ou un procédé quelconque.

L.122-4 du Code de la Propriété intellectuelle

Sam
ple


	7-22
	25-27
	Preface

	289
	Sur Malhar 5sªrm¬h`r° Su`ra Malha`ra
	Druta stha`º, tºnata`la, LMM
	Vilambita gata, tºnata`la, LMM


	350
	367-369
	Index III - Ra`ga-s 5r`g°

	Ces pages vous plaisent



